FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11/14 01 FC



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

10 RETRADEMARK

202 HW 13 PM 1: 48

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEETIANGE SECTION TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS UNLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type (Conveyance Type			
□ New 11-13-02 [Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
	X Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	irk if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Month Day Year				
Name ALFA LAVAL T	HERMAL AB 10292002			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Li	mited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	SWEDEN			
Receiving Party	lark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name	LFA LAVAL LUND AB			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 74			
Address (line 2)	S-221 00 Lund			
Address (line 3) Lund	Sweden S-221 00			
Address (line 3) City	State/Country Zip Code			
	imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached.			
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	SWEDEN			
Edde Lating	ICE USE ONLY			
8521				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appro	eximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document			

Public burten reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, B.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington Deficiency.

REEL: 2617 FRAME: 0827

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first	t Receiving Party only.	
Name	Th	omas H. Van Hoozer		
Address (line 1)	HC	VEY WILLIAMS LLP		
Address (line 2)	2405 G	rand Boulevard, Suite	400	
Address (line 3)	Kar	sas City, MO 64108		
Address (line 4)				
Correspon	dent Name and Address _{Area Code an}	d Telephone Number [816-474-9050	
Name	Th	omas H. Van Hoozer		
Address (line 1)	HC	VEY WILLIAMS LLP		
Address (line 2)	2405 G	rand Boulevard, Suite	400	
Address (line 3)	Ka	sas City, MO 64108		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance	document # 1	
Enter either ti	Application Number(s) or Registration of the Registration Number or the Registration demark Application Number(s)	n Number (DO NOT ENTE	Mark if additional numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s)	
2,014,21				
Number of	Proportion		ц 1	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees ca	Deposit Account	int.)	
	Deposit Accou		#	
Statement		to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	omas H. Van Hoozer	Van / long	November 4, 2002	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 2617 FRAME: 0828



Registration number:

556016-8642

Date of registration:

8th February, 1919

Company name:

Alfa Laval Lund AB

Address:

Box 74

221 00 LUND



This is to certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following changes in the name of the above company:

Date of registration	Company name			
1919-02-08	Eskilstuna Stålpressnings aktieb	olag		
1937-02-09	Eskilstuna Stålpressnings Aktie	bolag, Pressbolaget Eskilstuna		
1983-03-18	Alfa-Laval Thermal Aktiebolag			
1994-02-03	Alfa Laval Thermal Aktiebolag			
2000-12-15	Alfa Laval Lund AB			

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 29th October, 2002 Ex officio

Bente Ohlsson



851 81 Sundsvall [Besökare: Badhusparken] Tel: 060 - 18 40 00, Fax: 060 - 12 98 40, Postgiro: 95 06 08 - 0, Bankgiro: 5050 - 0255 prv.bolag@prv.se, www.prv.se

RECORDED: 11/13/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2617 FRAME: 0829